PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6376940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINANO YAMADA	03/30/2020
SEIJI TAINAKA	04/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISHIKAWA CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 8-8 NIHOMBASHI-TOMIZAWACHO		
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-0006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	35510440		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ndickert@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q258997		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORA O. DICKERT, SECRETARY		
SIGNATURE:	/Nora O. Dickert/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q258997AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=Q258997AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054220 FRAME: 0472 506330189

ASSIGNMENT

			character and the	a territorian de la land			
Whe	reas, I/we,						
	<u>Name</u>		Addre	NES .			
1)	Shinano YAMADA	8-8 Nil	HKAWA Co., Lid., iombashi-tomizawash u, Tokyo 103-0006 3				
2)	Soiji TAINAKA	2-21-1,	illes Corporation, Kita-shinjuku, ru-ku, Tokyo 169-88	85 Faynn			A SACRAGE
	inafter called assignor(s), RE OF PILLOW FOR I		tsin improveme	nts in			
	executed an application for						
	filed on	April Li	7020	, Serial No	35/51044	<u> </u>	; and
		Ltd. ihombashi-tomiza ku, Tokyo 103-00	•				
*	gnee), desires to acquire ats to be obtained therefor	the entire right, tit		the application a	nd invention, and to	any United S	tates
and s inver may Trad	NOW THEREFORE, by acknowledged, I/WB, set over unto the assignee ution and this application be granted thereon, and a lemarks of the United Standance with the terms of the second secon	as assignor(s), hav , its lawful success , and all divisions, ill reissues thereof tes to issue all Lett	e sold, assigned sors and assigns and continuation and I/WE herel	, transferred, and , MY/OUR entire as thereof, and all by authorize and r	set over, and do here right, title, and inter Letters Patent of the equest the Commiss	eby sell, assignest in and to the United State tioner of Pale	m, transfer, this es which nts and
sign the t appl and	AND, I/WE HEREBY mee, its successors and a all lawful papers when call to this invention in sail cations, make all rightful enforce proper patent proution of such papers shall	ssigns, any faots kn alled upon to do so id assignee, its suc oaths and general tection for this inv	town to ME/US a, execute and decessors and essibly ly do everything ention in the Un	respecting this in diver all papers the gas, execute all de possible to aid as ited States, it bein	vention and testify in at may be necessary ivisional, continuation signee, its successor ig understood that ar	n any legal property or desirable on, and reissurs and assign	occeding, to perfect s, to obtain
	In the event that the pat I hereby grant permission e, and to record this Assi	n to the attorneys o	f record in the p	atent application			
		INVENT	<u>ORS</u>		DATE	SIGNED	
1):	Shi	nano J	annalola.		March 3	0 th, 5	020
Nan	20 ;	Shinano YAJ	MADA	A STATE OF THE STA	onen marinario della marina di la contra in manifestato di Contra properti di con	manufaction to the same places and a sec	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

Seiji TAINAKA

2):

Name:

ASSIGNMENT

		A. A. A. P. P. J. A. A.				
Whereas, I/we,						
<u>Name</u>		A	<u>idras</u>			
l) Shinano YAMAI)A	ofo NISHKAWA Co., 1 8-6 Nihombashi-tomiza Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-01	wacho,			
2) Seiji TAINAKA	e/o Achilles Corporation,					
hereinafter called assig CORE OF PILLOW			ments in			
and executed an applic	eation for Letters P	atent of the United S	States of America t	nerefor on even date herewith	unless otherwise	
filed	on April	2, 2020	, Serial No.	35/510440	; and	
Whereas NISHIKAW		-				
	8-8 Nihombashi-	tomizawacho,				
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	103-0006 Japan				
assignce), desires to a patents to be obtained		ight, title and interes	t in the application	and invention, and to any Uni	ted States	
		that for anod and w	aluable considerati	on from assignee, the receipt	of which is	
				d set over, and do hereby sell,		
				re right, title, and interest in ar		
nvention and this appl	ication, and all div	isions, and continua	tions thereof, and	all Letters Patent of the United	States which	
				l request the Commissioner of		
			this invention to a	ssignee, its successors and ass	signs, in	
eccordance with the te	-					
				further consideration, commu		
-				invention and testify in any leg		
		* .		that may be necessary or desir divisional, continuation, and r		
				assignce, its successors and as		
				ing understood that any expen		
xecution of such pape	rs shall be borne b	y the assignee, its s	occessors and assig	ns.		
				nown at the time this Assignn		
				a to fill in the filing date and/or	r scrial number	
bove, and to record th	is Assignment afte	r such information i	s added,			
	<u>INI</u>	<u>/ENTORS</u>		<u>DATE SIGNI</u>	<u>SD</u>	
l): Vame:	Shinan	o YAMADA	(·//dfaThalls/Adanasanasadd)	- These in the second of the s		
t premitter, 1				5 05 0 W/M		
ንን •	welli	TAINAKA		2020,0401		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Seiji TAINAKA

Name:

RECORDED: 10/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 054220 FRAME: 0474